SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Bart Neil Perry Theresa June Perry 380 East Bergeson Road Shelton, WA 98584

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2107793-DC1

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1419-11-02-046 R.P.T.T. \$1,267.50 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1267.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,307.50 Pgs=3

2021-978228
12/10/2021 09:44 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Timothy B. Bradfield and Marla S. Bradfield, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Bart Neil Perry and Theresa June Perry, Husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 48, as shown on that certain Map entitled ALPINE VIEW ESTATES, NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas, County, State of Nevada, on November 1, 1972, as File No. 62567.

APN: 1419-11-02-046

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

Timothy B. Bradfield

Marla S. Bradfield

} ss:

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF \(\int_{0\) \(\sigma_{0} \)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, ____ by <u>Timothy B. Bradfield and Marla S. Bradfield</u> V

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02107793.



SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

No. 02107793.

Timothy B. Bradfield

Calif
STATE OF NEVADAS

STATE OF NEVADAS

COUNTY OF San Bernardino

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , Dec. 8,2021

by Timothy B. Bradfield and Maria S. Bradfield

Aday L. McLuue

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow

STACY L. MCCLURE
Notary Public - California
San Bernardino County
Commission # 2353971
My Cornm. Expires Apr 8, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						\	1
a.	1419-11-02-046						\	\
b.							\	\
C.				,		P	\	\
d.					1			\
	T (D				<			. \
2.	Type of Property:	1	Obsela Fam. D	1		50000500	ODTIONAL	IOE ONLY
a.		b. x	Single Fam. R	es.		ECORDERS	11000000	USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex	and the same of	Book		Page	_
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l			f Recording:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		Notes:			1/4
i.	Other	- ALVANO		/_		1 1		1
2 -	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rtv:		\$ 32	5,000.00		
3. a.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo		794	articl	\$			
b.		Sule Only	(value of prope	ira)	· —	5,000.00		
C.	Transfer Tax Value	T D		/ /	· 	267.50	-	
d.	Real Property Transfer	rax Due.				207.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed				· ·			
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, pe	er NRS 375.090,	Section				
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempt	ion:		1			······································
	/	A STATE OF THE STA	The state of the s	1				
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage bein	g transferred:	%				
375.11 by docu that dis of 10%	dersigned declares and 0, that the information proumentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inteand severally liable for an	ovided is on to substand dexemption rest at 1%	correct to the be intiate the inform on, or other dete o per month. Pu	st of their nation pro ermination rsuant to	informa ovided h of addi	tion and belle erein. Further tional tax due	r, and can be more, the pa , may result i	rties agree n a penalty
Signa	ture Tour Ro	Boulf		Cap	acity	Grantor		
p* -	-31-0			Can	acity	•		
Signa	ture	-		Cap	acity _			
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	VEORMA	TION	/	BUYER	(GRANTEE)	NFORMATIC	ON
/	(REQUIRE					(REQUIR		
Print Name: Timothy B. Bradfield and Marla S Bradfield			Marla S	Print Na Perry	ame: Ba	art Neil Perry	and Theresa	June
Address: 762 Raab Ct.				Address: 380 East Bergeson Road				
City: Gardnerville				City: Shelton				
State: NV Zip: 89460				State: WA Zip: 98584				
State	. INV ZIP. 03400	-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Print	COMPANY/PERSONAME: Ticor Title of New		ESTING RECO	RDING (F		d if not Selle 02107793-0 <u>1</u> 0	r or Buyer) 0-DC1	
	ess: 307 W. Winnie Lane							
	State, Zip: Carson City,							
<u> </u>	The second second		THIS EARN M	MAVRED	ECORD	ED/MICROEI	IMED	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED